Laval-Women () -vs- UBC-Women ()
11/13/2010 at UPEI Turf (UPEI Turf)

Date: 11/13/2010 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
e mur Loval-women o
Officials: UBC-Women 1 1
Laval-Women 2 UBC-Women 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Audrey Letourneau 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Meghan Best 0 0O 0 O 90
3 Catherine Guerard 2 1 0 1 75 2 Caitlin Davie 1 0O 0 O 22
7 Kathy Gosselin 0 0O 0 o 90 5 Christina Donnelly 2 0O 0 O 68
9 Annabelle Cote 0 0O 0 O 90 6 Alisha Penev 1 0O 0 O 90
12 Melissande Guy 1 1 0 O 90 7 Diane Rizzardo 0 0O 0 O 90
13 Gabrielle Verret 0 0 0 o 90 9 Carmen Lindsay 0 0O 0 O 90
14 Maude-Nancy Durette 0 0O 0 o 90 10 Kelly Cook 0 0O 0 O 90
15 Pascale Bergeron 0 0 0 o 90 11 Rachael Sawer 1 i 0 O 79
16 Marie-Claude Villene 0 0O 0 O 90 13 Jessica Briker 0 0O 0 O 90
19 Mona-Lee Pinkos 2 2 1 0 90 17 Rachel Ramsden 0 0O 0 O 90
23 Caroline Collin 0 0O 0 O 90 20 Janine Frazao 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Caroline Marcotte 0 0O 0 o 0 3 Natalie Hirayama 2 2 1 0 68
4 Jaclyn Fickett 0 0O 0 o 15 18 Amber Devriendt 0 0O 0 O 22
10 Marwa Chebbi 0 0O 0 O 0 23 Lisa Furutani 1 i 0 1 0
11 Nydia Morin-Rivest 0 0 0 ©O 0 Totals 8 4 1 1 979
Totals 5 4 1 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Meghan Best 90:00 1 3
1 Audrey Letourneau 90:00 1 3 Totals 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Laval-Women 0 5 Laval-Women 0 0
UBC-Women 0 8 8 UBC-Women 1 5 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Laval-Women 0 3 3 Laval-Women 3 5 8
UBC-Women 3 0 3 UBC-Women 6 5 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos (FIRST GOAL),
28:12 LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos Catherine Guerard Assist by Catherine Guerard.
GOAL by UBC Natalie Hirayama, Assist by Lisa
66:59 UBC Natalie Hirayama Lisa Furutani Furutani.
90:00 LAV Maude-Nancy Durette

Cautions and Ejections: 20:26 (YELLOW), #9 Carmen Lindsay (UBC) 45:56 (YELLOW), #10 Kelly Cook (UBC)



Time
00:00
00:00

01:47
03:37

08:09
10:12
10:33

13:49

20:26
22:05

28:12

34:52

38:29
39:45

42:27
45:00
45:00
45:45
45:56

52:41

55:52
57:51
57:52

60:13
60:18
62:10

66:52
66:59

68:13

73:55
75:11
76:07
77:01

78:52
79:19

Team
LAV
UBC
UBC
LAV
UBC
UBC
LAV
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC
LAV
LAV

LAV
LAV
LAV
LAV
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
LAV

uBC
uBC
uBC
LAV
uBC
LAV
uBC
uBC
uBC
LAV
uBC
uBC
uBC

uBC
uBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
LAV
LAV
uBC
LAV
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
LAV

Play By Play

Play

Audrey Letourneau at goalie for Laval-Women.

Meghan Best at goalie for UBC-Women.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Shot by LAV Melissande Guy, SAVE Meghan Best.

Offside against UBC-Women.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Shot by LAV Catherine Guerard, SAVE Meghan Best.

Offside against UBC-Women.

Offside against UBC-Women.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Offside against UBC-Women.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Yellow card on UBC Carmen Lindsay.

UBC substitution: Natalie Hirayama for Caitlin Davie.

Foul on Laval-Women.

GOAL by LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Catherine Guerard.
Laval-Women 1, UBC-Women 0

*

Foul on Laval-Women.

Shot by LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos, SAVE Meghan Best.

Foul on Laval-Women.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Corner kick by UBC Rachael Sawer [38:29].

Offside against UBC-Women.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Offside against UBC-Women.

Shot by LAV Catherine Guerard WIDE.

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [45:45].

Yellow card on UBC Kelly Cook.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Foul on Laval-Women.

Shot by UBC Christina Donnelly HIGH.

Foul on Laval-Women.

Offside against UBC-Women.

Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [57:51].

Shot by UBC Christina Donnelly HIGH.

Foul on Laval-Women.

Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [60:13].

Header Shot by UBC Alisha Penev WIDE.

Shot by UBC Rachael Sawer, SAVE Audrey Letourneau.

laval goalie makes a beautiful diving save

Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [66:52].

GOAL by UBC Natalie Hirayama, Assist by Lisa Furutani.
Laval-Women 1, UBC-Women 1

*

UBC substitution: Amber Devriendt for Christina Donnelly.

Foul on UBC-Women.

LAV substitution: Gabrielle Verret for Nydia Morin-Rivest.

LAV substitution: Jaclyn Fickett for Catherine Guerard.

Shot by UBC Lisa Furutani, SAVE Audrey Letourneau.

LAV substitution: Caroline Collin for Caroline Marcotte.

Foul on UBC-Women.

UBC substitution: Carmen Lindsay for Rachael Sawer.

Shot by UBC Caitlin Davie WIDE.

Foul on UBC-Women.

Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [82:48].

Foul on Laval-Women.



87:08 UBC
-- uBC
-- LAV
90:00 UBC
-- uBC
-- LAV
-- uBC
-- LAV
-- uBC
-- LAV
-- uBC
-- LAV
-- uBC
-- LAV

Header Shot by UBC Natalie Hirayama, SAVE Audrey Letourneau.
Foul on UBC-Women.

Foul on Laval-Women.

UBC substitution: Rachael Sawer for Carmen Lindsay.

Shootout attempt by UBC Lisa Furutani MISSED [Audrey Letourneau].
Shootout attempt by LAV Caroline Collin MADE [Meghan Best].
Shootout attempt by UBC Rachael Sawer MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
Shootout attempt by LAV Melissande Guy MADE [Meghan Best].
Shootout attempt by UBC Natalie Hirayama MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
Shootout attempt by LAV Marwa Chebbi MADE [Meghan Best].
Shootout attempt by UBC Caitlin Davie MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
Shootout attempt by LAV Marie-Claude Villene MADE [Meghan Best].
Shootout attempt by UBC Janine Frazao MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
LAV Maude-Nancy Durette Shootout GOAL off Meghan Best.



