# Laval-Women () -vs- UBC-Women () 11/13/2010 at UPEI Turf (UPEI Turf)

Date: 11/13/2010 Attendance: 0 Stadium: UPEI Turf Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Laval-Women	1	1	2
UBC-Women	0	1	1

5 11

### Laval-Women 2

### UBC-Women 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Audrey Letourneau	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Meghan Best	0	0	0	0	90
	3	Catherine Guerard	2	1	0	1	75		2	Caitlin Davie	1	0	0	0	22
	7	Kathy Gosselin	0	0	0	0	90		5	Christina Donnelly	2	0	0	0	68
	9	Annabelle Cote	0	0	0	0	90		6	Alisha Penev	1	0	0	0	90
	12	Melissande Guy	1	1	0	0	90		7	Diane Rizzardo	0	0	0	0	90
	13	Gabrielle Verret	0	0	0	0	90		9	Carmen Lindsay	0	0	0	0	90
	14	Maude-Nancy Durette	0	0	0	0	90		10	Kelly Cook	0	0	0	0	90
	15	Pascale Bergeron	0	0	0	0	90		11	Rachael Sawer	1	1	0	0	79
	16	Marie-Claude Villene	0	0	0	0	90		13	Jessica Briker	0	0	0	0	90
	19	Mona-Lee Pinkos	2	2	1	0	90		17	Rachel Ramsden	0	0	0	0	90
	23	Caroline Collin	0	0	0	0	90		20	Janine Frazao	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	2	Caroline Marcotte	0	0	0	0	0		3	Natalie Hirayama	2	2	1	0	68
	4	Jaclyn Fickett	0	0	0	0	15		18	Amber Devriendt	0	0	0	0	22
	10	Marwa Chebbi	0	0	0	0	0		23	Lisa Furutani	1	1	0	1	0
	11	Nydia Morin-Rivest	0	0	0	0	0			Totals	8	4	1	1	979
		Totals	5	4	1	1	990								
								#	Goall	keepers	М	inute	s G	Α	Saves
#	Goal	keepers	М	inute	s G	Α	Saves	1	Megh	nan Best		90:00	)	1	3
1	Audr	ey Letourneau	-	90:0	0	1	3		Total	ls				1	3
	Tota					1	3								
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corn	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Lava		-	5		0		5		I-Wor		0		0		0
UBC-	Wom	nen	0		8		8	UBC-	-Wom	nen	1		5		6
Save	s By	Period						Fouls	s By P	Period					
Lava		•	0		3		3		I-Wor		3		5		8

### **Scoring Summary**

**UBC-Women** 

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
28:12	LAV	Mona-Lee Pinkos	Catherine Guerard	GOAL by LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Catherine Guerard.
66:59	UBC	Natalie Hirayama	Lisa Furutani	GOAL by UBC Natalie Hirayama, Assist by Lisa Furutani.
90:00	LAV	Maude-Nancy Durette		

**UBC-Women** 

Cautions and Ejections: 20:26 (YELLOW), #9 Carmen Lindsay (UBC) 45:56 (YELLOW), #10 Kelly Cook (UBC)

3 0 3

## Play By Play

T:	T	Diagram
	Team	Play
00:00		Audrey Letourneau at goalie for Laval-Women.
00:00		Meghan Best at goalie for UBC-Women.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
01:47		Shot by LAV Melissande Guy, SAVE Meghan Best.
03:37		Offside against UBC-Women.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
08:09		Shot by LAV Catherine Guerard, SAVE Meghan Best.
10:12		Offside against UBC-Women.
10:33	UBC	Offside against UBC-Women.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
13:49	UBC	Offside against UBC-Women.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
20:26	UBC	Yellow card on UBC Carmen Lindsay.
22:05		UBC substitution: Natalie Hirayama for Caitlin Davie.
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
28:12	LAV	GOAL by LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Catherine Guerard.
		Laval-Women 1, UBC-Women 0
	LAV	
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
34:52	LAV	Shot by LAV Mona-Lee Pinkos, SAVE Meghan Best.
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
38:29	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Rachael Sawer [38:29].
39:45	UBC	Offside against UBC-Women.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
42:27	UBC	Offside against UBC-Women.
45:00		Shot by LAV Catherine Guerard WIDE.
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:45		Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [45:45].
45:56		Yellow card on UBC Kelly Cook.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
52:41		Shot by UBC Christina Donnelly HIGH.
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
55:52		Offside against UBC-Women.
57:51		Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [57:51].
57:52		Shot by UBC Christina Donnelly HIGH.
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
60:13		Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [60:13].
60:18		Header Shot by UBC Alisha Penev WIDE.
62:10		Shot by UBC Rachael Sawer, SAVE Audrey Letourneau.
	0	laval goalie makes a beautiful diving save
66:52		Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [66:52].
66:59	UBC	GOAL by UBC Natalie Hirayama, Assist by Lisa Furutani.
		Laval-Women 1, UBC-Women 1
	UBC	*
68:13		UBC substitution: Amber Devriendt for Christina Donnelly.
72.55	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
73:55		LAV substitution: Gabrielle Verret for Nydia Morin-Rivest.
75:11		LAV substitution: Jaclyn Fickett for Catherine Guerard.
76:07		Shot by UBC Lisa Furutani, SAVE Audrey Letourneau.
77:01		LAV substitution: Caroline Collin for Caroline Marcotte.
70:53	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
78:52		UBC substitution: Carmen Lindsay for Rachael Sawer.
79:19		Shot by UBC Caitlin Davie WIDE.
02:40	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
82:48		Corner kick by UBC Natalie Hirayama [82:48]. Foul on Laval-Women.
	LAV	I OUI OII LAVAI-WOITICII.

87:08	UBC	Header Shot by UBC Natalie Hirayama, SAVE Audrey Letourneau.
	UBC	Foul on UBC-Women.
	LAV	Foul on Laval-Women.
90:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Rachael Sawer for Carmen Lindsay.
	UBC	Shootout attempt by UBC Lisa Furutani MISSED [Audrey Letourneau].
	LAV	Shootout attempt by LAV Caroline Collin MADE [Meghan Best].
	UBC	Shootout attempt by UBC Rachael Sawer MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
	LAV	Shootout attempt by LAV Melissande Guy MADE [Meghan Best].
	UBC	Shootout attempt by UBC Natalie Hirayama MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
	LAV	Shootout attempt by LAV Marwa Chebbi MADE [Meghan Best].
	UBC	Shootout attempt by UBC Caitlin Davie MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
	LAV	Shootout attempt by LAV Marie-Claude Villene MADE [Meghan Best].
	UBC	Shootout attempt by UBC Janine Frazao MADE [Audrey Letourneau].
	LAV	LAV Maude-Nancy Durette Shootout GOAL off Meghan Best.